

COMPILATION OF QUÉBEC LAWS AND REGULATIONS

INFORMATION NOTE (*ACTS*)

An information note precedes each updating to specify the nature of the modifications made by the Service de refonte des lois et des règlements to the compilation under section 3 of the Act respecting the compilation of Québec laws and regulations.

22 January 2025 *Acts updated to 1 November 2024, except*
chapter A-3.001, updated to 13 November 2024.

The updating to the legislative corpus at 1 November 2024 concerns current updating operations described in the first paragraph of section 3 of the Act and the following:

<i>Other modifications under section 3 of the Act respecting the Compilation of Québec laws and regulations (mentioned by “I.N.” under sections)</i>		
Act (CQLR, chapter)	Provision(s) modified	Nature of the modification
C-11.4	s. 148.1, replace “the fifth paragraph of subsection 3 of section 474” by “the third paragraph of subsection 3 of section 474”	Concordance with 2016, c. 17, s. 10
C-11.5	s. 128.1, replace “the fifth paragraph of subsection 3 of section 474” by “the third paragraph of subsection 3 of section 474”	Concordance with 2016, c. 17, s. 10
P-44.1	<p>s. 101, 2nd par., replace “any of subparagraphs 1 to 3 and 5 of the second paragraph” by “any of subparagraphs 1 to 3 of the second paragraph” and “or section 67 or 68 of that Act” by “or section 67, 67.2.1 or 68 of that Act”</p> <p>s. 121, 2nd par., subpar. 2, replace “any of subparagraphs 1 to 3 and 5 of the second paragraph” by “any of subparagraphs 1 to 3 of the second paragraph” and “or section 67 or 68 of that Act” by “or section 67, 67.2.1 or 68 of that Act”</p>	Harmonization following the coming into force of 2021, c. 19, ss. 18 and 21

<i>Modifications to correct grammar or data processing, transcription or reference made by the Service de Refonte of the Ministère de la Justice (not be mentioned by "I.N." under sections)</i>		
Act (CQLR, chapter)	Provision(s) corrected	Nature of the correction
None		